25.10.2022



Universiteti "Ukshin Hoti" Prizren University "Ukshin Hoti" Prizren FAKULTETI I SHKENCAVE TE JETES DHE MJEDISIT

## THE COUNCIL OF THE FACULTY

Rruga c Sh kronja ve Nr. I, 20000 Prizren -K osove; Tel:+383 (0) 29- 232 140; Homepage: www.uni-prizren.com			_
	28	2 2	-

Pursuant to the legal provisions of article 76 paragraph 1 subparagraph 1.7 of the Statute of University "Ukshin Hoti" Prizren according to no. 04-V-621 dated 30 May 2013 and the Quality Assurance Regulation, article 7, in relation to the constitution of the Central Committee for Quality Assurance, at the faculty level, the Council of the Faculty of Life and Environmental Sciences at the meeting held on 25.10.2022, took this:

## DECISION

- I. The Central Committee for Quality Assurance is constituted within the Faculty of Life and Environmental Sciences.
- II. The committee is comprised of as follows:
  - 1. Prof. Ass. Dr. Faruk Bojaxhi coordinator;
  - 2. Prof. Ass. Dr. Nol Krasniqi- member;
  - 3. Ass. Liridon Buqaj member;
  - 4. Blerta Hajra Kabashi member and
  - 5. Elsa Gashi member.
- III. The duties and responsibilities of the aforementioned committee are stipulated by the Law of Higher Education in the Republic of Kosovo, the Statute of University, relevant sublegal acts in force and the Regulation for Quality Assurance at the University "Ukshin Hoti" Prizren.
- IV. This decision takes effect immediately.

To notify:

Kryesnesse e ikjt er Rahulterit I Prof. Asocc. Dr. Altan Mitaimi

The Faculty Council; The Aforementioned; The Faculty Secretary and The Archives.